OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

আনন্দৰাম ঢেকিয়াল ফুকন মহাবিদ্যালয়

নগাঁও (অসম), পিনঃ ৭৮২০০২

ANANDARAM DHEKIAL PHOOKAN COLLEGE

Nagaon (Assam), Pin- 782002 Estd. 1959

Dr. Mridul Kumar Hazarika, M.Sc., Ph.D.

Principal i/c & Secretary

Mob.: 94352-25132, 70027-22711 Website: www.adpcollege.ac.in e_mail: principaladp@gmail.com

Ref. No. ADPC/.....

Date 14-06-2023

ADMISSION NOTICE

Admissions into the Four-Year Undergraduate B.A. and B.Sc. Programmes for the session 2023-24 will start as per the following schedule:

SL No.	Action	Date of Completion
1	Date of Opening for Application through SAMARTH	14-06-2023
2	Date of Closing of Application through SAMARTH	28-06-2023
3	Date of Publication of First Merit List in College website	04-07-2023
4	Date of Admission in B.Sc. Programme from 1st merit List	05-07-2023
5	Date of Admission in B.A. Programme from 1st merit List	06-07-2023 & 07-07-2023
6	Date of Closing of offline Admission in 1st Merit List	07-07-2023
7	Date of Publication of 2nd Merit List	08-07-2023
8	Date of Admission in B.Sc. Programme from 2nd merit List	10-07-2023
9	Date of Admission in B.A. Programme from 2nd merit List	11-07-2023
10	Date of Closing of offline Admission in 2nd Merit List	11-07-2023
11	Date of Publication of 3rd Merit List	12-07-2023
12	Date of Admission in B.Sc. Programme from 3 rd Merit List	13-07-2023
13	Date of Admission in B.A. Programme from 3 rd Merit List	14-07-2023
14	Date of Closing of offline Admission in 3rd Merit List	15-07-2023
15	Spot Admission as deemed necessary	17-07-2023 & 18-07-2023

Important Notes

- 1. The candidates have to register themselves to generate an ID in Academic Bank of Credit (ABC) by visiting the website https://www.abc.gov.in/ and selecting Gauhati University.
- 2. Candidates have to apply through 'SAMARTH' online admission portal of the Department of Higher Education, Government of Assam using their ABC ID and Unique ID already generated in step 1 & 2.
- 3. Fee Waiver Scheme of Govt. of Assam will only be applicable to candidates who apply through SAMARTH Platform.
- 4. Applicants must generate Unique ID from the Department of Higher Education, Government of Assam as a necessary measure.

(Dr. Mridul Kumar Hazarika) Principal i/c ADP College, Nagaon

Principal I/c
A.D.P. COLLEGE
Nagaon (Assam)